
In Process

1 
 

SECOND ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  

BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
 

THIS SECOND ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on       
January 7, 2020, and as amended on March 24, 2023, by and between the County of 
Siskiyou (“County”) and Diamond Drugs, Inc. dba Diamond Pharmacy Services 
(“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board 
and signed by all other parties to it. 

 
WHEREAS, the Scope of Services, Attachment “A”, shall be deleted and replaced in 

its entirety with the new Attachment “A”, Scope of Services, attached hereto and hereby 

incorporated by reference. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 

 

Paragraph 16, of the Contract, Scope of Agreement, Attachment “A”, shall be 

deleted and replaced in its entirety with the new Attachment “A”, Scope of Services 

attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

  
 
 
 
 

                                    (SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1DB822BA-9197-45C8-8E48-D37F1D6E4452



In Process

2 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Second 
addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the 
authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their 
execution is made.   

 
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 

 
 
Date:________________    __________________________ 

NANCY OGREN, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 
 

CONTRACTOR: Diamond Drugs, Inc. 
Dba Diamond Pharmacy Services 

 
Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 

Mark Zilner, President, CEO, & Owner 
 
 

Date:_____________________   ______________________________ 
       Jennifer Pittore, Chief Financial Officer 
 
 
License No.: Non-Resident Pharmacy – NRP 2002 Non-Resident Wholesaler – OSD 5362 
(Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 

      
TAXPAYER I.D. 25-1378278 
 
 
ACCOUNTING: See attached Accounting page 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1DB822BA-9197-45C8-8E48-D37F1D6E4452

7/23/2025

7/23/2025



In Process

3 
 

ACCOUNTING: 

 

Fund  Org  Account 
2111  401081 740000 

 

FY 19/20 NTE $42,500.00  Jan 1, 2020-June 30, 2020 

FY 20/21 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2020-June 30, 2021 

FY 21/22 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2021-June 30, 2022 

FY 22/23 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2022-June 30, 2023 

 FY 23/24 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024 

 FY 24/25 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025 

 FY 25/26 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026 

 FY 26/27 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2026-June 30, 2027 

 FY 27/28 NTE $92,000.00  July 1, 2027-June 30, 2028 

 

 Current Encumbrance|: E2500070  

 

 If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $778,500.00 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1DB822BA-9197-45C8-8E48-D37F1D6E4452


